Turcon®Excluder®2
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 483Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Turcon®
Excluder®2
Double-acting
rubber-energized Double-acting scraper
Material:
Turcon®, Zurcon®and elastomer

Dia.
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
O-Ring Size
dN
f8/h9
D3
H9
L3
+0.2
4.0* 8.8 3.7 WE3000040 5.60	x	1.80
5.0* 9.8 3.7 WE3000050 6.70	x	1.80
6.0* 10.8 3.7 WE3000060 7.65	x	1.78
8.0* 12.8 3.7 WE3000080 9.50	x	1.80
10.0* 14.8 3.7 WE3000100 11.8	x	1.80
12.0* 18.8 5.0 WE3100120 13.94	x	2.62
14.0* 20.8 5.0 WE3100140 15.54	x	2.62
15.0 21.8 5.0 We3100150 17.12 x 2.62
16.0 20.8 3.7 WE3000160 17.17	x	1.78
16.0* 22.8 5.0 WE3100160 18.00	x	2.65
17.8 24.6 5.0 We3100178 20.29 x 2.65
18.0 22.8 3.7 WE3000180 19.00	x	1.80
18.0* 24.8 5.0 WE3100180 20.29	x	2.62
20.0 24.8 3.7 WE3000200 21.95	x	1.78
20.0* 26.8 5.0 WE3100200 21.89	x	2.62
22.0 26.8 3.7 WE3000220 23.52	x	1.78
22.0* 28.8 5.0 WE3100220 23.47	x	2.62
24.0 30.8 5.0 We3100240 26.64 x 2.62
25.0* 31.8 5.0 WE3100250 26.64	x	2.62
28.0* 34.8 5.0 WE3100280 29.82	x	2.62
29.8 36.6 5.0 We3100298 31.42 x 2.62
30.0 34.8 3.7 We3000300 31.47 x 1.78
30.0 36.8 5.0 We3100300 31.42 x 2.62
32.0* 38.8 5.0 WE3100320 34.59	x	2.62
33.0 37.8 3.7 We3000330 34.65 x 1.78
34.8 41.6 5.0 We3100348 36.17 x 2.62
35.0 39.8 3.7 We3000350 34.65 x 1.78
35.0 41.8 5.0 We3100350 36.17 x 2.62
36.0* 42.8 5.0 WE3100360 37.77	x	2.62
37.0 43.8 5.0 We3100370 39.34 x 2.62
40.0* 46.8 5.0 WE3100400 42.52	x	2.62
42.0 48.8 5.0 We3100420 44.12 x 2.62
42.8 49.6 5.0 We3100428 44.12 x 2.62
44.0 48.8 3.7 We3000440 44.17 x 1.78
45.0* 49.8 3.7 WE3000450 47.35	x	1.78
45.0 51.8 5.0 We3100450 47.29 x 2.62
49.0 55.8 5.0 We3100490 50.47 x 2.62
50.0* 56.8 5.0 WE3100500 52.07	x	2.62
50.0 62.2 8.4 WE3300500 53.34	x	5.33
54.0 60.8 5.0 We3100540 55.25 x 2.62
Rod
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
O-Ring Size
dN
f8/h9
D3
H9
L3
+0.2
55.0 61.8 5.0 We3100550 56.82 x 2.62
56.0* 62.8 5.0 WE3100560 58.42	x	2.62
58.0 64.8 5.0 We3100580 59.99 x 2.62
60.0 66.8 5.0 We3100600 61.60 x 2.62
63.0* 69.8 5.0 WE3100630 64.77	x	2.62
65.0 73.8 6.0 We3200650 66.27 x 3.53
70.0 78.8 6.0 WE3200700 72.62	x	3.53
73.0 81.8 6.0 We3200730 75.79 x 3.53
75.0 83.8 6.0 We3200750 75.79 x 3.53
80.0 88.8 6.0 WE3200800 82.14	x	3.53
81.0 89.8 6.0 We3200810 82.14 x 3.53
85.0 93.8 6.0 We3200850 85.32 x 3.53
86.0 94.8 6.0 We3200860 88.49 x 3.53
88.0 96.8 6.0 We3200880 88.49 x 3.53
90.0 98.8 6.0 WE3200900 91.67	x	3.53
95.0 103.8 6.0 We3200950 98.02 x 3.53
100.0 108.8 6.0 WE3201000 101.19	x	3.53
105.0 113.8 6.0 We3201050 107.54 x 3.53
110.0 118.8 6.0 WE3201100 110.72	x	3.53
115.0 123.8 6.0 We3201150 117.07 x 3.53
120.0 128.8 6.0 We3201200 120.24 x 3.53
125.0 133.8 6.0 WE3201250 126.59	x	3.53
130.0 138.8 6.0 We3201300 132.94 x 3.53
135.0 143.8 6.0 We3201350 136.12 x 3.53
137.0 145.8 6.0 We3201370 139.29 x 3.53
140.0 148.8 6.0 WE3201400 142.47	x	3.53
145.0 153.8 6.0 We3201450 145.64 x 3.53
150.0 158.8 6.0 We3201500 151.99 x 3.53
150.0 162.2 8.4 We3301500 151.77 x 5.33
160.0 168.8 6.0 WE3201600 158.34	x	3.53
170.0 178.8 6.0 We3201700 171.04 x 3.53
180.0 188.8 6.0 WE3201800 177.39	x	3.53
190.0 198.8 6.0 We3201900 190.09 x 3.53
200.0 208.8 6.0 WE3202000 202.79	x	3.53
210.0 218.8 6.0 We3202100 209.14 x 3.53
220.0 228.8 6.0 WE3202200 221.84	x	3.53
230.0 238.8 6.0 We3202300 228.19 x 3.53
240.0 248.8 6.0 We3202400 240.89 x 3.53
250.0 258.8 6.0 WE3202500 253.59	x	3.53
260.0 272.2 8.4 We3302600 253.37 x 5.33
HYDRAULIC SEALS · Scrapers
490 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Dia.
Groove
Dia.
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
O-Ring Size
dN
f8/h9
D3
H9
L3
+0.2
280.0 292.2 8.4 WE3302800 278.77	x	5.33
300.0 312.2 8.4 We3303000 304.17 x 5.33
320.0 332.2 8.4 WE3303200 329.57	x	5.33
350.0 362.2 8.4 We3303500 354.97 x 5.33
360.0 372.2 8.4 WE3303600 354.97	x	5.33
370.0 382.2 8.4 We3303700 365.00 x 5.30
400.0 412.2 8.4 We3304000 405.26 x 5.33
500.0 516.0 11.0 We3405000 494.16 x 7.00
600.0 616.0 11.0 We3406000 608.08 x 7.00